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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Nebraska 2 1-1 180 90.00
2. Illinois 3 3-0 268 89.33
3. Ohio St. 2 1-1 164 82.00
4. Wisconsin 4 3-1 320 80.00
5. Iowa 1 0-1 78 78.00
6. Purdue 2 1-1 142 71.00
7. Michigan St. 2 1-1 139 69.50
8. Minnesota 1 0-1 67 67.00
9. Indiana 2 1-1 127 63.50

10. Penn St. 2 1-1 125 62.50
11. Northwestern 1 0-1 61 61.00
12. Maryland 2 1-1 121 60.50
13. Michigan 1 0-1 57 57.00
14. Rutgers 1 0-1 51 51.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Penn St. 2 118 59.00
2. Rutgers 1 65 65.00
3. Michigan 1 66 66.00
4. Michigan St. 2 134 67.00
5. Purdue 2 138 69.00

Maryland 2 138 69.00
7. Northwestern 1 70 70.00
8. Wisconsin 4 285 71.25
9. Indiana 2 152 76.00

10. Minnesota 1 77 77.00
11. Ohio St. 2 155 77.50
12. Nebraska 2 164 82.00
13. Illinois 3 248 82.67
14. Iowa 1 90 90.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Wisconsin 4 80.00 71.25 +8.75
2. Nebraska 2 90.00 82.00 +8.00
3. Illinois 3 89.33 82.67 +6.67
4. Ohio St. 2 82.00 77.50 +4.50
5. Penn St. 2 62.50 59.00 +3.50
6. Michigan St. 2 69.50 67.00 +2.50
7. Purdue 2 71.00 69.00 +2.00
8. Maryland 2 60.50 69.00 -8.50
9. Northwestern 1 61.00 70.00 -9.00

Michigan 1 57.00 66.00 -9.00
11. Minnesota 1 67.00 77.00 -10.00
12. Iowa 1 78.00 90.00 -12.00
13. Indiana 2 63.50 76.00 -12.50
14. Rutgers 1 51.00 65.00 -14.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Indiana 2 27 31 .871
2. Penn St. 2 43 53 .811
3. Illinois 3 68 88 .773
4. Northwestern 1 13 17 .765
5. Nebraska 2 34 45 .756
6. Wisconsin 4 46 61 .754
7. Michigan 1 13 18 .722
8. Purdue 2 42 59 .712
9. Michigan St. 2 22 31 .710

10. Ohio St. 2 27 39 .692
11. Maryland 2 20 29 .690
12. Iowa 1 18 27 .667
13. Minnesota 1 11 19 .579
14. Rutgers 1 8 14 .571
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Minnesota 1 24 48 .500
2. Ohio St. 2 61 126 .484
3. Nebraska 2 62 129 .481
4. Michigan St. 2 54 115 .470
5. Illinois 3 88 188 .468
6. Wisconsin 4 117 250 .468
7. Purdue 2 45 104 .433
8. Iowa 1 26 62 .419
9. Maryland 2 44 107 .411

10. Northwestern 1 20 53 .377
11. Indiana 2 46 124 .371
12. Michigan 1 20 58 .345
13. Penn St. 2 34 105 .324
14. Rutgers 1 19 61 .311

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Penn St. 2 42 114 .368
2. Michigan 1 18 47 .383
3. Indiana 2 46 118 .390
4. Nebraska 2 56 137 .409
5. Maryland 2 50 121 .413
6. Purdue 2 56 135 .415
7. Ohio St. 2 52 124 .419
8. Rutgers 1 22 51 .431
9. Wisconsin 4 95 217 .438

10. Michigan St. 2 46 101 .455
11. Northwestern 1 24 52 .462
12. Illinois 3 92 199 .462
13. Iowa 1 31 60 .517
14. Minnesota 1 30 54 .556

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Ohio St. 2 15 35 .429
2. Wisconsin 4 40 99 .404
3. Iowa 1 8 21 .381
4. Nebraska 2 22 59 .373
5. Maryland 2 13 35 .371
6. Minnesota 1 8 22 .364
7. Northwestern 1 8 23 .348
8. Michigan St. 2 9 26 .346
9. Illinois 3 24 70 .343

10. Purdue 2 10 30 .333
11. Penn St. 2 14 44 .318
12. Indiana 2 8 32 .250
13. Rutgers 1 5 21 .238
14. Michigan 1 4 18 .222

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Purdue 2 11 50 .220
2. Penn St. 2 7 30 .233
3. Illinois 3 19 62 .306
4. Nebraska 2 18 55 .327
5. Ohio St. 2 12 36 .333
6. Rutgers 1 7 20 .350
7. Wisconsin 4 26 74 .351
8. Indiana 2 21 59 .356
9. Michigan St. 2 13 36 .361

10. Michigan 1 7 17 .412
11. Northwestern 1 10 22 .455
12. Maryland 2 21 46 .457
13. Iowa 1 11 20 .550
14. Minnesota 1 5 8 .625
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Michigan 1 42 42.00
2. Ohio St. 2 82 41.00

Purdue 2 82 41.00
Illinois 3 123 41.00

5. Indiana 2 78 39.00
6. Nebraska 2 76 38.00
7. Iowa 1 36 36.00
8. Penn St. 2 71 35.50
9. Maryland 2 70 35.00

Wisconsin 4 140 35.00
11. Michigan St. 2 67 33.50
12. Rutgers 1 33 33.00
13. Northwestern 1 30 30.00
14. Minnesota 1 23 23.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Michigan St. 2 59 29.50
2. Minnesota 1 30 30.00
3. Michigan 1 32 32.00
4. Purdue 2 69 34.50

Wisconsin 4 138 34.50
6. Illinois 3 106 35.33
7. Northwestern 1 36 36.00
8. Maryland 2 75 37.50
9. Indiana 2 79 39.50

Nebraska 2 79 39.50
11. Ohio St. 2 80 40.00
12. Penn St. 2 83 41.50
13. Iowa 1 42 42.00
14. Rutgers 1 45 45.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan 1 42 42.00 32 32.00 +10.00
2. Purdue 2 82 41.00 69 34.50 +6.50
3. Illinois 3 123 41.00 106 35.33 +5.67
4. Michigan St. 2 67 33.50 59 29.50 +4.00
5. Ohio St. 2 82 41.00 80 40.00 +1.00
6. Wisconsin 4 140 35.00 138 34.50 +0.50
7. Indiana 2 78 39.00 79 39.50 -0.50
8. Nebraska 2 76 38.00 79 39.50 -1.50
9. Maryland 2 70 35.00 75 37.50 -2.50

10. Iowa 1 36 36.00 42 42.00 -6.00
Penn St. 2 71 35.50 83 41.50 -6.00
Northwestern 1 30 30.00 36 36.00 -6.00

13. Minnesota 1 23 23.00 30 30.00 -7.00
14. Rutgers 1 33 33.00 45 45.00 -12.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Rutgers 1 6 6.00
Penn St. 2 12 6.00

3. Indiana 2 11 5.50
Ohio St. 2 11 5.50

5. Michigan St. 2 10 5.00
6. Maryland 2 8 4.00

Northwestern 1 4 4.00
Purdue 2 8 4.00
Iowa 1 4 4.00
Illinois 3 12 4.00

11. Minnesota 1 3 3.00
Michigan 1 3 3.00

13. Nebraska 2 5 2.50
14. Wisconsin 4 6 1.50
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Iowa 1 19 19.00
2. Wisconsin 4 75 18.75
3. Purdue 2 37 18.50
4. Nebraska 2 34 17.00

Michigan St. 2 34 17.00
6. Ohio St. 2 33 16.50
7. Michigan 1 15 15.00
8. Illinois 3 44 14.67
9. Indiana 2 29 14.50

10. Maryland 2 27 13.50
11. Northwestern 1 12 12.00

Minnesota 1 12 12.00
13. Rutgers 1 11 11.00
14. Penn St. 2 21 10.50

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Rutgers 1 9 9.00
2. Maryland 2 15 7.50
3. Michigan St. 2 14 7.00
4. Wisconsin 4 26 6.50

Nebraska 2 13 6.50
6. Northwestern 1 6 6.00

Minnesota 1 6 6.00
8. Indiana 2 11 5.50

Penn St. 2 11 5.50
10. Purdue 2 10 5.00

Ohio St. 2 10 5.00
12. Michigan 1 4 4.00
13. Iowa 1 3 3.00
14. Illinois 3 7 2.33

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Rutgers 1 11 11.00 18 18.00 +7.00
2. Penn St. 2 20 10.00 27 13.50 +3.50
3. Iowa 1 8 8.00 11 11.00 +3.00
4. Wisconsin 4 35 8.75 45 11.25 +2.50
5. Nebraska 2 19 9.50 21 10.50 +1.00

Northwestern 1 9 9.00 10 10.00 +1.00
7. Michigan St. 2 22 11.00 23 11.50 +0.50
8. Illinois 3 29 9.67 26 8.67 -1.00
9. Indiana 2 24 12.00 21 10.50 -1.50

Ohio St. 2 22 11.00 19 9.50 -1.50
11. Maryland 2 29 14.50 24 12.00 -2.50
12. Minnesota 1 12 12.00 9 9.00 -3.00
13. Purdue 2 27 13.50 18 9.00 -4.50
14. Michigan 1 15 15.00 10 10.00 -5.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Iowa 1 19 19.00 8 8.00 2.38
2. Wisconsin 4 75 18.75 35 8.75 2.14
3. Nebraska 2 34 17.00 19 9.50 1.79
4. Michigan St. 2 34 17.00 22 11.00 1.55
5. Illinois 3 44 14.67 29 9.67 1.52
6. Ohio St. 2 33 16.50 22 11.00 1.50
7. Purdue 2 37 18.50 27 13.50 1.37
8. Northwestern 1 12 12.00 9 9.00 1.33
9. Indiana 2 29 14.50 24 12.00 1.21

10. Penn St. 2 21 10.50 20 10.00 1.05
11. Michigan 1 15 15.00 15 15.00 1.00

Minnesota 1 12 12.00 12 12.00 1.00
Rutgers 1 11 11.00 11 11.00 1.00

14. Maryland 2 27 13.50 29 14.50 0.93
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan 1 16 16.00
2. Illinois 3 46 15.33
3. Ohio St. 2 24 12.00

Purdue 2 24 12.00
5. Michigan St. 2 22 11.00

Iowa 1 11 11.00
7. Wisconsin 4 43 10.75
8. Indiana 2 21 10.50
9. Rutgers 1 10 10.00

10. Penn St. 2 19 9.50
11. Nebraska 2 18 9.00
12. Maryland 2 16 8.00
13. Northwestern 1 6 6.00
14. Minnesota 1 5 5.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Ohio St. 2 58 29.00
Purdue 2 58 29.00
Nebraska 2 58 29.00

4. Indiana 2 57 28.50
5. Maryland 2 54 27.00
6. Michigan 1 26 26.00

Penn St. 2 52 26.00
8. Illinois 3 77 25.67
9. Iowa 1 25 25.00

10. Wisconsin 4 97 24.25
11. Northwestern 1 24 24.00
12. Rutgers 1 23 23.00
13. Michigan St. 2 45 22.50
14. Minnesota 1 18 18.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Michigan 1 26 6 .813
2. Northwestern 1 24 7 .774
3. Indiana 2 57 20 .740
4. Michigan St. 2 45 17 .726
5. Rutgers 1 23 9 .719
6. Wisconsin 4 97 38 .719
7. Iowa 1 25 10 .714
8. Maryland 2 54 22 .711
9. Nebraska 2 58 25 .699

Purdue 2 58 25 .699
11. Minnesota 1 18 8 .692
12. Illinois 3 77 38 .670
13. Penn St. 2 52 26 .667
14. Ohio St. 2 58 30 .659

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Illinois 3 46 68 .404
2. Michigan 1 16 26 .381
3. Purdue 2 24 44 .353
4. Michigan St. 2 22 42 .344
5. Ohio St. 2 24 50 .324
6. Wisconsin 4 43 100 .301
7. Indiana 2 21 59 .263
8. Iowa 1 11 32 .256
9. Nebraska 2 18 54 .250

Penn St. 2 19 57 .250
11. Maryland 2 16 53 .232
12. Rutgers 1 10 36 .217
13. Minnesota 1 5 22 .185
14. Northwestern 1 6 29 .171
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Nebraska 2 22 11.00
2. Wisconsin 4 40 10.00
3. Illinois 3 24 8.00

Iowa 1 8 8.00
Northwestern 1 8 8.00
Minnesota 1 8 8.00

7. Ohio St. 2 15 7.50
8. Penn St. 2 14 7.00
9. Maryland 2 13 6.50

10. Purdue 2 10 5.00
Rutgers 1 5 5.00

12. Michigan St. 2 9 4.50
13. Michigan 1 4 4.00

Indiana 2 8 4.00

Tournament Records
Team Overall Pct. PF PA
Illinois 3-0 1.000 89.33 82.67
Wisconsin 3-1 .750 80.00 71.25
Indiana 1-1 .500 63.50 76.00
Maryland 1-1 .500 60.50 69.00
Michigan St. 1-1 .500 69.50 67.00
Nebraska 1-1 .500 90.00 82.00
Ohio St. 1-1 .500 82.00 77.50
Penn St. 1-1 .500 62.50 59.00
Purdue 1-1 .500 71.00 69.00
Iowa 0-1 .000 78.00 90.00
Michigan 0-1 .000 57.00 66.00
Minnesota 0-1 .000 67.00 77.00
Northwestern 0-1 .000 61.00 70.00
Rutgers 0-1 .000 51.00 65.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Illinois 3

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Illinois 3 268-248 89.3-82.7 +6.67 88-188 .468 24-70 .343 68-88 .773 123 106 +5.67
Indiana 2 127-152 63.5-76.0 -12.50 46-124 .371 8-32 .250 27-31 .871 78 79 -0.50
Iowa 1 78-90 78.0-90.0 -12.00 26-62 .419 8-21 .381 18-27 .667 36 42 -6.00
Maryland 2 121-138 60.5-69.0 -8.50 44-107 .411 13-35 .371 20-29 .690 70 75 -2.50
Michigan 1 57-66 57.0-66.0 -9.00 20-58 .345 4-18 .222 13-18 .722 42 32 +10.00
Michigan St. 2 139-134 69.5-67.0 +2.50 54-115 .470 9-26 .346 22-31 .710 67 59 +4.00
Minnesota 1 67-77 67.0-77.0 -10.00 24-48 .500 8-22 .364 11-19 .579 23 30 -7.00
Nebraska 2 180-164 90.0-82.0 +8.00 62-129 .481 22-59 .373 34-45 .756 76 79 -1.50
Northwestern 1 61-70 61.0-70.0 -9.00 20-53 .377 8-23 .348 13-17 .765 30 36 -6.00
Ohio St. 2 164-155 82.0-77.5 +4.50 61-126 .484 15-35 .429 27-39 .692 82 80 +1.00
Penn St. 2 125-118 62.5-59.0 +3.50 34-105 .324 14-44 .318 43-53 .811 71 83 -6.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Purdue 2 142-138 71.0-69.0 +2.00 45-104 .433 10-30 .333 42-59 .712 82 69 +6.50
Rutgers 1 51-65 51.0-65.0 -14.00 19-61 .311 5-21 .238 8-14 .571 33 45 -12.00
Wisconsin 4 320-285 80.0-71.3 +8.75 117-250 .468 40-99 .404 46-61 .754 140 138 +0.50
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-28129 9376 3-28129 9376
Indiana 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-24963 12482 2-24963 12482
Iowa 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-12338 12338 1-12338 12338
Maryland 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-12498 6249 2-12498 6249
Michigan 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-12379 12379 1-12379 12379
Michigan St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-24996 12498 2-24996 12498
Minnesota 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-12498 12498 1-12498 12498
Nebraska 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-26763 13382 2-26763 13382
Northwestern 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-12609 12609 1-12609 12609
Ohio St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-12338 6169 2-12338 6169
Penn St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-24717 12359 2-24717 12359
Purdue 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-12498 6249 2-12498 6249
Rutgers 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Wisconsin 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-39098 9775 4-39098 9775
Total 0-0 0 0-0 0 26-255824 9839 26-255824 9839
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Team Highs
POINTS 98 Illinois vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

93 Illinois vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
93 Nebraska vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 32 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/16/2024)
32 Illinois vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)
32 Wisconsin vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 Wisconsin vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)
69 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/16/2024)
69 Illinois vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .556 (30-54) Michigan St. vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)
.526 (30-57) Illinois vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 16 Wisconsin vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
14 Nebraska vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 35 Illinois vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)
32 Wisconsin vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)
32 Nebraska vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .640 (16-25) Wisconsin vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
.625 (5-8) Michigan St. vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 Illinois vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
24 Purdue vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 32 Purdue vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
32 Illinois vs Ohio St. (N) (03/15/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Indiana vs Nebraska (N) (03/15/2024)
.870 (20-23) Wisconsin vs Illinois (N) (03/17/2024)

REBOUNDS 46 Purdue vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
45 Maryland vs Rutgers (N) (03/13/2024)

ASSISTS 25 Wisconsin vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
20 Nebraska vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)

STEALS 10 Michigan St. vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)
9 Rutgers vs Maryland (N) (03/13/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Michigan St. vs Purdue (N) (03/15/2024)
7 Penn St. vs Indiana (N) (03/14/2024)

TURNOVERS 18 Maryland vs Rutgers (N) (03/13/2024)
16 Purdue vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)

FOULS 29 Michigan St. vs Purdue (N) (03/15/2024)
28 Wisconsin vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 27 10 38 102 34.00
2. Buie, Boo - NU 1 9 7 4 29 29.00
3. Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 17 0 23 57 28.50
4. Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 13 6 14 46 23.00
5. Storr, AJ - Wisc 4 31 10 18 90 22.50
6. Battle, Jamison - OSU 2 14 3 13 44 22.00
7. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr 2 16 6 3 41 20.50
8. Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 5 4 5 19 19.00

Garcia, Dawson - MINN 1 8 2 1 19 19.00
10. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc 3 20 3 9 52 17.33
11. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 12 5 5 34 17.00
12. Domask, Marcus - Illini 3 16 4 13 49 16.33
13. Griffiths, Gavin - RU 1 5 3 3 16 16.00
14. Hicks, Zach - PSU 2 10 9 2 31 15.50
15. Walker, Tyson - MSU 2 12 4 2 30 15.00

Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 5 0 5 15 15.00
17. Crowl, Steven - Wisc 4 25 7 1 58 14.50

Young, Jahmir - MD 2 12 2 3 29 14.50
19. Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND 2 8 1 10 27 13.50
20. Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 10 0 6 26 13.00

Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 8 1 9 26 13.00
Perkins, Tony - Iowa 1 3 1 6 13 13.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 3 0 7 13 13.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU 1 4 1 4 13 13.00
Krikke, Ben - Iowa 1 5 0 3 13 13.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 3 11 14 14.00
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 8 15 23 11.50
3. Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 6 15 21 10.50
4. Rodgers, Ty - Illini 3 15 13 28 9.33
5. Freeman, Owen - Iowa 1 3 6 9 9.00
6. Wahab, Qudus - PSU 2 7 10 17 8.50
7. Allick, Josiah - Nebr 2 6 10 16 8.00

Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich 1 4 4 8 8.00
9. Okpara, Felix - OSU 2 3 12 15 7.50

10. Howard, Jace - Mich 1 2 5 7 7.00
11. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini 3 5 15 20 6.67
12. Reneau, Malik - IND 2 4 9 13 6.50
13. Gillis, Mason - Purdue 2 3 9 12 6.00

Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND 2 3 9 12 6.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr 2 2 10 12 6.00
Gary, Juwan - Nebr 2 3 9 12 6.00
Battle, Jamison - OSU 2 5 7 12 6.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU 1 0 6 6 6.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa 1 2 4 6 6.00
Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 0 6 6 6.00
Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 1 5 6 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc 3 20 29 .690
2. Crowl, Steven - Wisc 4 25 39 .641
3. Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 17 27 .630
4. Reese, Julian - MD 2 10 16 .625
5. Buie, Boo - NU 1 9 15 .600
6. Krikke, Ben - Iowa 1 5 9 .556

Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 5 9 .556
8. Garcia, Dawson - MINN 1 8 15 .533
9. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 12 23 .522

10. Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 13 25 .520
11. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr 2 16 31 .516
12. Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich 1 5 10 .500
13. Battle, Jamison - OSU 2 14 29 .483
14. Hicks, Zach - PSU 2 10 21 .476
15. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 27 57 .474

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 19 9.50
2. Smith, Braden - Purdue 2 18 9.00
3. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU 2 16 8.00
4. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN 1 7 7.00

Perkins, Tony - Iowa 1 7 7.00
6. Domask, Marcus - Illini 3 20 6.67
7. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 12 6.00

McDaniel, Dug - Mich 1 6 6.00
9. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc 3 17 5.67

10. Johnson, Xavier - IND 2 10 5.00
Harding, Brock - Iowa 1 5 5.00

12. Klesmit, Max - Wisc 4 19 4.75
13. Young, Jahmir - MD 2 9 4.50
14. Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 4 4.00

Simpson, Derek - RU 1 4 4.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Payne, Pharrel - MINN 1 5 5 1.000
Washington III, George - Mich 1 4 4 1.000
Reneau, Malik - IND 2 6 6 1.000
Buie, Boo - NU 1 4 4 1.000
Griffiths, Gavin - RU 1 3 3 1.000
Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue 2 6 6 1.000
Johnson, Puff - PSU 2 12 12 1.000
Battle, Jamison - OSU 2 13 13 1.000
Scott, Donta - MD 2 8 8 1.000

10. Domask, Marcus - Illini 3 13 14 .929
11. Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND 2 10 11 .909
12. Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 14 16 .875

Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 7 8 .875
14. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 38 44 .864
15. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU 2 6 7 .857

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Buie, Boo - NU 1 3 3.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU 1 3 3.00

3. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc 3 6 2.00
Jones, Lance - Purdue 2 4 2.00
Kaiser, Jr., Jamie - MD 2 4 2.00
Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 4 2.00
Young, Jahmir - MD 2 4 2.00
Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 4 2.00
Woolfolk, Antwone - RU 1 2 2.00
Carrington, Braeden - MINN 1 2 2.00
Simpson, Derek - RU 1 2 2.00
Langborg, Ryan - NU 1 2 2.00

13. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 5 1.67
14. Storr, AJ - Wisc 4 6 1.50

Wahl, Tyler - Wisc 4 6 1.50
Geronimo, Jordan - MD 2 3 1.50
Holloman, Tre - MSU 2 3 1.50
Middleton, Scotty - OSU 2 3 1.50
Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 3 1.50
Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue 2 3 1.50

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Buie, Boo - NU 1 7 11 .636
2. Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 3 5 .600
3. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 5 9 .556
4. Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 6 11 .545
5. Hicks, Zach - PSU 2 9 18 .500

Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 4 8 .500
7. Klesmit, Max - Wisc 4 10 21 .476
8. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 10 22 .455
9. Christie, Cam - MINN 1 3 7 .429

10. Storr, AJ - Wisc 4 10 26 .385
11. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr 2 6 16 .375

Griffiths, Gavin - RU 1 3 8 .375

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Buie, Boo - NU 1 7 7.00
2. Hicks, Zach - PSU 2 9 4.50
3. Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 4 4.00
4. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 10 3.33
5. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr 2 6 3.00

Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 6 3.00
Griffiths, Gavin - RU 1 3 3.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 3 3.00
Christie, Cam - MINN 1 3 3.00

10. Storr, AJ - Wisc 4 10 2.50
Klesmit, Max - Wisc 4 10 2.50
Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 5 2.50

13. Harris-Smith, DeShawn - MD 2 4 2.00
Middleton, Scotty - OSU 2 4 2.00
Kaiser, Jr., Jamie - MD 2 4 2.00
Walker, Tyson - MSU 2 4 2.00
Lawrence, Jamarques - Nebr 2 4 2.00
Gillis, Mason - Purdue 2 4 2.00
Hawkins, Elijah - MINN 1 2 2.00
Garcia, Dawson - MINN 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Okpara, Felix - OSU 2 7 3.50
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 5 2.50
3. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini 3 6 2.00

Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 4 2.00
Reese, Julian - MD 2 4 2.00
Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 4 2.00
Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND 2 4 2.00
Wahab, Qudus - PSU 2 4 2.00
Smith, Blake - NU 1 2 2.00
Ogbole, Emmanuel - RU 1 2 2.00
Omoruyi, Clifford - RU 1 2 2.00
McCaffery, Patrick - Iowa 1 2 2.00

13. Goode, Luke - Illini 3 3 1.00
Hoggard, A.J. - MSU 2 2 1.00
Holloman, Tre - MSU 2 2 1.00
Geronimo, Jordan - MD 2 2 1.00
Key, Zed - OSU 2 2 1.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr 2 2 1.00
Williams, Brice - Nebr 2 2 1.00
Howard, Jace - Mich 1 1 1.00
Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 1 1.00
Preston, Blake - NU 1 1 1.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa 1 1 1.00
Williams, Jeremiah - RU 1 1 1.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 1 1.00
Davis, Jamichael - RU 1 1 1.00
Hawkins, Elijah - MINN 1 1 1.00
Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich 1 1 1.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 1 1.00
Christie, Cam - MINN 1 1 1.00
Payne, Pharrel - MINN 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 19 3 6.33
2. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc 3 17 3 5.67
3. Harding, Brock - Iowa 1 5 1 5.00
4. Crowl, Steven - Wisc 4 12 3 4.00
5. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN 1 7 2 3.50

Harris-Smith, DeShawn - MD 2 7 2 3.50
7. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU 2 16 5 3.20
8. Klesmit, Max - Wisc 4 19 6 3.17
9. Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 3 1 3.00

10. Smith, Braden - Purdue 2 18 7 2.57
11. Johnson, Xavier - IND 2 10 4 2.50
12. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 12 5 2.40
13. Young, Jahmir - MD 2 9 4 2.25
14. Mast, Rienk - Nebr 2 7 4 1.75
15. Domask, Marcus - Illini 3 20 12 1.67
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Rodgers, Ty - Illini 3 15 5.00
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 8 4.00

Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich 1 4 4.00
4. Wahab, Qudus - PSU 2 7 3.50
5. Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 6 3.00

Allick, Josiah - Nebr 2 6 3.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 3 3.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 3 3.00
Freeman, Owen - Iowa 1 3 3.00

10. Key, Zed - OSU 2 5 2.50
Battle, Jamison - OSU 2 5 2.50

12. Scott, Donta - MD 2 4 2.00
Sissoko, Mady - MSU 2 4 2.00
Reneau, Malik - IND 2 4 2.00
Kohler, Jaxon - MSU 2 4 2.00
Royal, Devin - OSU 2 4 2.00
Tschetter, Will - Mich 1 2 2.00
Krikke, Ben - Iowa 1 2 2.00
Howard, Jace - Mich 1 2 2.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa 1 2 2.00
Martinelli, Nick - NU 1 2 2.00
Payne, Pharrel - MINN 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 11 11.00
2. Ware, Kel'el - IND 2 15 7.50

Edey, Zach - Purdue 2 15 7.50
4. Okpara, Felix - OSU 2 12 6.00

Sandfort, Payton - Iowa 1 6 6.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU 1 6 6.00
Freeman, Owen - Iowa 1 6 6.00

8. Hicks, Zach - PSU 2 11 5.50
Reese, Julian - MD 2 11 5.50

10. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini 3 15 5.00
Wahab, Qudus - PSU 2 10 5.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr 2 10 5.00
Allick, Josiah - Nebr 2 10 5.00
Howard, Jace - Mich 1 5 5.00
Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 5 5.00

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU 1 40 40.00
2. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU 2 79 39.43
3. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN 1 39 38.58
4. Christie, Cam - MINN 1 38 37.72
5. Domask, Marcus - Illini 3 113 37.68
6. Martinelli, Nick - NU 1 37 37.35
7. Buie, Boo - NU 1 37 37.30
8. Garcia, Dawson - MINN 1 37 37.13
9. Burnett, Nimari - Mich 1 37 36.73

10. Williams II, Terrance - Mich 1 36 36.27
11. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini 3 106 35.46
12. Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue 2 70 34.88
13. Thornton, Bruce - OSU 2 70 34.81
14. McDaniel, Dug - Mich 1 35 34.50
15. Johnson, Xavier - IND 2 69 34.48

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 40 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

34 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

10 Storr, AJ (Wisconsin) vs Northwestern (N) (03/15/2024)
10 Edey, Zach (Purdue) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/15/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 23 Storr, AJ (Wisconsin) vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)
22 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Hoggard, A.J. (Michigan St.) vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Dainja, Dain (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Middleton, Scotty (Ohio St.) vs Iowa (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Hepburn, Chucky (Wisconsin) vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Lawrence, Jamarques (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/16/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Royal, Devin (Ohio St.) vs Iowa (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Holloman, Tre (Michigan St.) vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Cooper, Carson (Michigan St.) vs Purdue (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Kohler, Jaxon (Michigan St.) vs Purdue (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Diop, Matar (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/16/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Buie, Boo (Northwestern) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/15/2024)
6 Hicks, Zach (Penn St.) vs Michigan (N) (03/13/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Buie, Boo (Northwestern) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/15/2024)
11 Hicks, Zach (Penn St.) vs Michigan (N) (03/13/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Middleton, Scotty (Ohio St.) vs Iowa (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Crowl, Steven (Wisconsin) vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Kern, Nick (Penn St.) vs Indiana (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Hepburn, Chucky (Wisconsin) vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Holloman, Tre (Michigan St.) vs Minnesota (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Domask, Marcus (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Lawrence, Jamarques (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/16/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Jacobsen, Cale (Nebraska) vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Middleton, Scotty (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Smith, Braden (Purdue) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/15/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 15 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)
14 Edey, Zach (Purdue) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 19 Edey, Zach (Purdue) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
17 Shannon Jr., Terrence (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/17/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Williams, Brice (Nebraska) vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (9-9) Battle, Jamison (Ohio St.) vs Iowa (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Mgbako, Mackenzie (Indiana) vs Nebraska (N) (03/15/2024)
1.000 (7-7) Johnson, Puff (Penn St.) vs Indiana (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Hepburn, Chucky (Wisconsin) vs Illinois (N) (03/17/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Loyer, Fletcher (Purdue) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Scott, Donta (Maryland) vs Rutgers (N) (03/13/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Payne, Pharrel (Minnesota) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/14/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Johnson, Puff (Penn St.) vs Michigan (N) (03/13/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Domask, Marcus (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/16/2024)

REBOUNDS 14 Barnhizer, Brooks (Northwestern) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/15/2024)
14 Ware, Kel'el (Indiana) vs Penn St. (N) (03/14/2024)

ASSISTS 10 Smith, Braden (Purdue) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
10 Thornton, Bruce (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (N) (03/15/2024)
10 Hoggard, A.J. (Michigan St.) vs Purdue (N) (03/15/2024)
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STEALS 4 Kaiser, Jr., Jamie (Maryland) vs Rutgers (N) (03/13/2024)

3 Hepburn, Chucky (Wisconsin) vs Illinois (N) (03/17/2024)
3 Storr, AJ (Wisconsin) vs Illinois (N) (03/17/2024)
3 Hepburn, Chucky (Wisconsin) vs Purdue (N) (03/16/2024)
3 Williams, Brice (Nebraska) vs Indiana (N) (03/15/2024)
3 Buie, Boo (Northwestern) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/15/2024)
3 Jones, Lance (Purdue) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/15/2024)
3 Wahl, Tyler (Wisconsin) vs Maryland (N) (03/14/2024)
3 Young, Jahmir (Maryland) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/14/2024)
3 Baldwin Jr., Ace (Penn St.) vs Michigan (N) (03/13/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Okpara, Felix (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (N) (03/15/2024)
3 Edey, Zach (Purdue) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/16/2024)
3 Baldwin Jr., Ace (Penn St.) vs Indiana (N) (03/14/2024)
3 Wahab, Qudus (Penn St.) vs Indiana (N) (03/14/2024)
3 Ware, Kel'el (Indiana) vs Penn St. (N) (03/14/2024)
3 Okpara, Felix (Ohio St.) vs Iowa (N) (03/14/2024)

TURNOVERS 7 Payne, Pharrel (Minnesota) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/14/2024)
6 Perkins, Tony (Iowa) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/14/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player P G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 27 10 38 102 34.00
2. Buie, Boo - NU G 1 9 7 4 29 29.00
3. Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 17 0 23 57 28.50
4. Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 13 6 14 46 23.00
5. Storr, AJ - Wisc G 4 31 10 18 90 22.50
6. Battle, Jamison - OSU F 2 14 3 13 44 22.00
7. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr G 2 16 6 3 41 20.50
8. Sandfort, Payton - Iowa G 1 5 4 5 19 19.00

Garcia, Dawson - MINN F 1 8 2 1 19 19.00
10. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc G 3 20 3 9 52 17.33
11. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 12 5 5 34 17.00
12. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 16 4 13 49 16.33
13. Griffiths, Gavin - RU G 1 5 3 3 16 16.00
14. Hicks, Zach - PSU F 2 10 9 2 31 15.50
15. Walker, Tyson - MSU G 2 12 4 2 30 15.00

Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 5 0 5 15 15.00
17. Crowl, Steven - Wisc F 4 25 7 1 58 14.50

Young, Jahmir - MD G 2 12 2 3 29 14.50
19. Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND F 2 8 1 10 27 13.50
20. Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 10 0 6 26 13.00

Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 8 1 9 26 13.00
Perkins, Tony - Iowa G 1 3 1 6 13 13.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 3 0 7 13 13.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU F 1 4 1 4 13 13.00
Krikke, Ben - Iowa F 1 5 0 3 13 13.00

Rebounding
Player P G Off Def Total AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 3 11 14 14.00
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 8 15 23 11.50
3. Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 6 15 21 10.50
4. Rodgers, Ty - Illini G 3 15 13 28 9.33
5. Freeman, Owen - Iowa F 1 3 6 9 9.00
6. Wahab, Qudus - PSU F 2 7 10 17 8.50
7. Allick, Josiah - Nebr F 2 6 10 16 8.00

Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich F 1 4 4 8 8.00
9. Okpara, Felix - OSU C 2 3 12 15 7.50

10. Howard, Jace - Mich G 1 2 5 7 7.00
11. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini F 3 5 15 20 6.67
12. Reneau, Malik - IND F 2 4 9 13 6.50
13. Gillis, Mason - Purdue F 2 3 9 12 6.00

Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND F 2 3 9 12 6.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr F 2 2 10 12 6.00
Gary, Juwan - Nebr F 2 3 9 12 6.00
Battle, Jamison - OSU F 2 5 7 12 6.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU F 1 0 6 6 6.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa G 1 2 4 6 6.00
Sandfort, Payton - Iowa G 1 0 6 6 6.00
Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 1 5 6 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player P G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc G 3 20 29 .690
2. Crowl, Steven - Wisc F 4 25 39 .641
3. Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 17 27 .630
4. Reese, Julian - MD F 2 10 16 .625
5. Buie, Boo - NU G 1 9 15 .600
6. Krikke, Ben - Iowa F 1 5 9 .556

Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 5 9 .556
8. Garcia, Dawson - MINN F 1 8 15 .533
9. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 12 23 .522

10. Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 13 25 .520
11. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr G 2 16 31 .516
12. Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich F 1 5 10 .500
13. Battle, Jamison - OSU F 2 14 29 .483
14. Hicks, Zach - PSU F 2 10 21 .476
15. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 27 57 .474

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player P G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Buie, Boo - NU G 1 7 11 .636
2. Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 3 5 .600
3. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 5 9 .556
4. Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 6 11 .545
5. Hicks, Zach - PSU F 2 9 18 .500

Sandfort, Payton - Iowa G 1 4 8 .500
7. Klesmit, Max - Wisc G 4 10 21 .476
8. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 10 22 .455
9. Christie, Cam - MINN G 1 3 7 .429

10. Storr, AJ - Wisc G 4 10 26 .385
11. Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr G 2 6 16 .375

Griffiths, Gavin - RU G 1 3 8 .375
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player P G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Payne, Pharrel - MINN F 1 5 5 1.000
Washington III, George - Mich G 1 4 4 1.000
Reneau, Malik - IND F 2 6 6 1.000
Buie, Boo - NU G 1 4 4 1.000
Griffiths, Gavin - RU G 1 3 3 1.000
Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue G 2 6 6 1.000
Johnson, Puff - PSU G 2 12 12 1.000
Battle, Jamison - OSU F 2 13 13 1.000
Scott, Donta - MD F 2 8 8 1.000

10. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 13 14 .929
11. Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND F 2 10 11 .909
12. Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 14 16 .875

Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 7 8 .875
14. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 38 44 .864
15. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU G 2 6 7 .857

Assists
Player P G No. AVG

1. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 19 9.50
2. Smith, Braden - Purdue G 2 18 9.00
3. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU G 2 16 8.00
4. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN G 1 7 7.00

Perkins, Tony - Iowa G 1 7 7.00
6. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 20 6.67
7. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 12 6.00

McDaniel, Dug - Mich G 1 6 6.00
9. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc G 3 17 5.67

10. Johnson, Xavier - IND G 2 10 5.00
Harding, Brock - Iowa G 1 5 5.00

12. Klesmit, Max - Wisc G 4 19 4.75
13. Young, Jahmir - MD G 2 9 4.50
14. Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 4 4.00

Simpson, Derek - RU G 1 4 4.00
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Steals
Player P G No. AVG

1. Buie, Boo - NU G 1 3 3.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU F 1 3 3.00

3. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc G 3 6 2.00
Jones, Lance - Purdue G 2 4 2.00
Kaiser, Jr., Jamie - MD F 2 4 2.00
Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 4 2.00
Young, Jahmir - MD G 2 4 2.00
Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 4 2.00
Woolfolk, Antwone - RU F 1 2 2.00
Carrington, Braeden - MINN G 1 2 2.00
Simpson, Derek - RU G 1 2 2.00
Langborg, Ryan - NU G 1 2 2.00

13. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 5 1.67
14. Storr, AJ - Wisc G 4 6 1.50

Wahl, Tyler - Wisc F 4 6 1.50
Holloman, Tre - MSU G 2 3 1.50
Geronimo, Jordan - MD F 2 3 1.50
Middleton, Scotty - OSU G 2 3 1.50
Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 3 1.50
Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue G 2 3 1.50

Blocked Shots
Player P G No. AVG

1. Okpara, Felix - OSU C 2 7 3.50
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 5 2.50
3. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini F 3 6 2.00

Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 4 2.00
Reese, Julian - MD F 2 4 2.00
Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 4 2.00
Mgbako, Mackenzie - IND F 2 4 2.00
Wahab, Qudus - PSU F 2 4 2.00
Smith, Blake - NU G 1 2 2.00
Ogbole, Emmanuel - RU C 1 2 2.00
Omoruyi, Clifford - RU C 1 2 2.00
McCaffery, Patrick - Iowa F 1 2 2.00

13. Goode, Luke - Illini G 3 3 1.00
Hoggard, A.J. - MSU G 2 2 1.00
Holloman, Tre - MSU G 2 2 1.00
Geronimo, Jordan - MD F 2 2 1.00
Key, Zed - OSU F 2 2 1.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr F 2 2 1.00
Williams, Brice - Nebr G 2 2 1.00
Howard, Jace - Mich G 1 1 1.00
Sandfort, Payton - Iowa G 1 1 1.00
Preston, Blake - NU F 1 1 1.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa G 1 1 1.00
Williams, Jeremiah - RU G 1 1 1.00
Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich F 1 1 1.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 1 1.00
Davis, Jamichael - RU G 1 1 1.00
Hawkins, Elijah - MINN G 1 1 1.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 1 1.00
Christie, Cam - MINN G 1 1 1.00
Payne, Pharrel - MINN F 1 1 1.00
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Turnovers
Player P G No. AVG

1. Payne, Pharrel - MINN F 1 7 7.00
2. Perkins, Tony - Iowa G 1 6 6.00
3. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 12 4.00

Reneau, Malik - IND F 2 8 4.00
Tschetter, Will - Mich F 1 4 4.00
McDaniel, Dug - Mich G 1 4 4.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 4 4.00

8. Smith, Braden - Purdue G 2 7 3.50
Reese, Julian - MD F 2 7 3.50

10. Scott, Donta - MD F 2 6 3.00
Walker, Tyson - MSU G 2 6 3.00
Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 6 3.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 3 3.00
Buie, Boo - NU G 1 3 3.00

15. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU G 2 5 2.50
Tominaga, Keisei - Nebr G 2 5 2.50
Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 5 2.50
Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 5 2.50
Kern, Nick - PSU G 2 5 2.50

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player P G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 19 3 6.33
2. Hepburn, Chucky - Wisc G 3 17 3 5.67
3. Harding, Brock - Iowa G 1 5 1 5.00
4. Crowl, Steven - Wisc F 4 12 3 4.00
5. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN G 1 7 2 3.50

Harris-Smith, DeShawn - MD G 2 7 2 3.50
7. Hoggard, A.J. - MSU G 2 16 5 3.20
8. Klesmit, Max - Wisc G 4 19 6 3.17
9. Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 3 1 3.00

10. Smith, Braden - Purdue G 2 18 7 2.57
11. Johnson, Xavier - IND G 2 10 4 2.50
12. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 12 5 2.40
13. Young, Jahmir - MD G 2 9 4 2.25
14. Mast, Rienk - Nebr F 2 7 4 1.75
15. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 20 12 1.67

Offensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Rodgers, Ty - Illini G 3 15 5.00
2. Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 8 4.00

Reed Jr., Tarris - Mich F 1 4 4.00
4. Wahab, Qudus - PSU F 2 7 3.50
5. Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 6 3.00

Allick, Josiah - Nebr F 2 6 3.00
Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 3 3.00
Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 3 3.00
Freeman, Owen - Iowa F 1 3 3.00

10. Key, Zed - OSU F 2 5 2.50
Battle, Jamison - OSU F 2 5 2.50

12. Scott, Donta - MD F 2 4 2.00
Sissoko, Mady - MSU C 2 4 2.00
Reneau, Malik - IND F 2 4 2.00
Kohler, Jaxon - MSU F 2 4 2.00
Royal, Devin - OSU F 2 4 2.00
Tschetter, Will - Mich F 1 2 2.00
Krikke, Ben - Iowa F 1 2 2.00
Howard, Jace - Mich G 1 2 2.00
Dix, Josh - Iowa G 1 2 2.00
Martinelli, Nick - NU F 1 2 2.00
Payne, Pharrel - MINN F 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 11 11.00
2. Ware, Kel'el - IND C 2 15 7.50

Edey, Zach - Purdue C 2 15 7.50
4. Okpara, Felix - OSU C 2 12 6.00

Sandfort, Payton - Iowa G 1 6 6.00
Hyatt, Aundre - RU F 1 6 6.00
Freeman, Owen - Iowa F 1 6 6.00

8. Hicks, Zach - PSU F 2 11 5.50
Reese, Julian - MD F 2 11 5.50

10. Hawkins, Coleman - Illini F 3 15 5.00
Mast, Rienk - Nebr F 2 10 5.00
Wahab, Qudus - PSU F 2 10 5.00
Allick, Josiah - Nebr F 2 10 5.00
Howard, Jace - Mich G 1 5 5.00
Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 5 5.00
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Minutes Played
Player P G No. AVG

1. Barnhizer, Brooks - NU G 1 40 40.00
2. Baldwin Jr., Ace - PSU G 2 79 39.43
3. Hawkins, Elijah - MINN G 1 39 38.58
4. Christie, Cam - MINN G 1 38 37.72
5. Domask, Marcus - Illini F 3 113 37.68
6. Martinelli, Nick - NU F 1 37 37.35
7. Buie, Boo - NU G 1 37 37.30
8. Garcia, Dawson - MINN F 1 37 37.13
9. Burnett, Nimari - Mich G 1 37 36.73

10. Williams II, Terrance - Mich F 1 36 36.27
11. Shannon Jr., Terrence - Illini G 3 106 35.46
12. Loyer, Fletcher - Purdue G 2 70 34.88
13. Thornton, Bruce - OSU G 2 70 34.81
14. McDaniel, Dug - Mich G 1 35 34.50
15. Johnson, Xavier - IND G 2 69 34.48

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc


